FORM PTO-1594 (modified)

RECC

11-02-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10189178				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Virginia Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc. Internal Address: Gateway One Street Address: 101 Gateway Centre Parkway City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23235 Individual(s) citizenship: Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: October 4, 2001	☐ General Partnership of: ☐ Limited Partnership of: ☐ Corporation-State:			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 738,026			
Additional numbers attached	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam D. Resnick, Esq. Internal Address: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW	Deposit account number: 501150			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Mail documents to be recorded with r	Signature Copy is a true copy of the original			
FC:481 40 00 00 commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0874

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation, ("Assignor"), a Virginia corporation, with a principal business address of 101 Gateway Center Parkway, Richmond, Virginia, has adopted, used and is using the service mark listed in Appendix A for which it owns a federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Virginia corporation, with a principal address of 101 Gateway Centre Parkway, Gateway One, Richmond, Virginia 23235, is desirous of acquiring said service mark, the goodwill associated therewith and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, grant, convey and transfer over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, senc pro tunc as of February 28, 1998, or of the present date or as of the date prior to the present when such assignment may be deemed to have occurred, without any reservation of rights, all of its right, title and interest in and to said mark and registration thereof, together with the on-going business under said mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated with said mark, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:			
By: //Mhlnx	> Date:	10/4/01	
John M. Carter, Executice Vice Presiden	nt		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0875

APPENDIX A

FEDERAL SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

<u>Service Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE	738,026	September 18, 1962
CORPORATION (and Design)		

WASH1:3572323:1:10/01/2001 7962-6

RECORDED: 10/29/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0876